
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Resolution No. 13 by Representative James

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "authorize and direct the creation of" to "create"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete lines 5 through 10 and insert the following:

5 "WHEREAS, the unreasonable use of force, including instances resulting in death,
6 by law enforcement officers in recent years have raised a number of questions about the
7 disparate treatment of different segments of society within the criminal justice system as
8 well as about patterns of arrest-related deaths more generally; and"9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 1, line 17, change "authorize and direct the creation of" to "create"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 412 On page 2, line 8, change "House and Governmental Affairs Committee," to "House
13 Committee on House and Governmental Affairs"14 AMENDMENT NO. 515 On page 2, line 10, change "House and Governmental Affairs Committee," to "House
16 Committee on House and Governmental Affairs,"17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 2, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

19 "(7) The chairman of the House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural
20 Affairs, or his designee.21 "(8) A member of the House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs
22 appointed by the chairman of the committee."23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 2, at the beginning of line 12, change "(7)" to "(9)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "(8)" to "(10)"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 9

28 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "(9)" to "(11)"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 10

30 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, change "(10)" to "(12)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(11)" to "(13)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "(12)" to "(14)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "(13)" to "(15)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, change "(14)" to "(16)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 2, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

- 11 "(17) A representative of the Louisiana Sheriffs' Association.
12 (18) A representative of the Louisiana Association of Chiefs of Police.
13 (19) A representative of the office of state police."